Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.




MARUYAMA | ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MC-PS

PRUNER SAW

MC-PS
PRUNER SAW

@ Maruyama. ¢ « ¢ » ¢ o v d i 0o sy



Models MC-PS10/11 & MC-PL10/11




Models MC-PS10/11 & MC-PL10/11

Ref| Part Description Q'ty| Remarks and Ref| Part Bescription Q'ty | Remarks and
No.| No. Model No.| No. Model

1 [ 220221| Extension Tube Assy | 1 | MC-PS 52 | 219962 | Washer 1 |eB.5x 625X 11.6
2 1220174 Extension Tube 1 MC-PS 53 | 219959 | Nut 1 IMB

3 | 220295] Label 1 | MC-PS 54 1 219939 | Tensioner 1

4 | 215501 Label 1 | MC-PS 55 | 219957 | Screw 1 | M5 x50
5 | 215532] Shaft Grip i 56 | 012487 | Washer 1 M5
"6 | 220176| Extension Driveshalt | 't |MC-PS 57 | 081027 | Nut 1 [M5

7 1216079| Stopper 1 58 | 219956 | Stud Bolt 2 |M6

8 | 215276] Adapler 1 {MC-PS 59 | 219948 | Cover 1
"9 | 219434 Coupler Assembly 1 | MC-PS 60 | 219954 | Nyion Nut 2 M6

10 | 219490| Coupler & Plunger 1 MC-PS 61 | 219949 | Cap i [M20

11 1219491 Coupler 1 MC-PS 62 | 011338 | O-Ring i |P18
12 [ 217171 Plunger Assembly i | MC-PS 63 | 219958 | Cover 1 i
13 | 215361} Cap Screw i | MC-PS 64 | 014759 | O-Ring 1 {P6

14 1 089846 Nut 1 MC-PS 65 | 219952 | Packing 1

15 | 219087 Cap Screw 1 MC-PS 66 | 261250 | Cap Screw i |M5x20

16 | 219088] Clamping Knob Assy 1 I MC-PS 67 | 219951 | Tube 2 |ed4xoeBxE7L
17 1 550131 Washaer 1 MC-PS 68 | 219953 | Clip 4
18 | 089976/ Boll 1 [ MC-PS 69 | 219936 | Nipple 4

19 | 220220 Driveshaft Tube Assy| 1 | MC-PS 70 | 219960 | Spring 2

19 | 220222] Driveshaft Tube Assy [ 1 | MC-PL 71 | 219986 | Adjuster 1 |M8B

20 | 219933 Driveshaft Tube 1 | MC-PS 72 | 025300 | O-Ring 1 [S6

20 | 220178| Driveshafl Tube 1 | MC-PL 73| 220172 | Label 1 | Maruyama

21 | 220294] Label 1 74 | 840485 | 10 inch Bar Kit 1 |Includes 75~78
22 | 215534/ Label 1 75 | 840481 { 10 Inch Bar 1 [3/8in.Sprkt. Nose
23 | 219937| Label 1 76 | 840482 | Saw Chain 1 | 3/8in, Pilch
24 | 215501] Label 1 77 | 840483 | Rim Sprocket 1 [3/8in. Pitch

25 1 216080] Driveshaft 1 | MC-PS 78 | 840484 i Scrench 1

25 | 220182| Driveshaft 1 MC-PL 79 | 840480 | 11 Inch Bar Kit 1 ilncludes 80~84
26 | 219940 | Pruner Head Assy 1 Includes 27-72,85-87{ | 80 | 840486 | 11 inch Bar 1 |.325 Sprkt Nose
27 | 219834 | Gearcase Assy 1 | Includes 28~40 81 | 840488 | Saw Chain 1 |.325 piteh

28 | 219935} Gearcase 1 82 | 840489 | Rim Sprocket 1 }.325 pitch
29 | 069553| Grease Nipple 1 83 | 840487 | Spacer 1 [Required

30 | 261246 Cap Screw 1 IM5x25 84 | 840484 | Scrench 1 .
31 1 210554 | Bearing i | {608 85 | 220632 | Cap Screw 1 |M6x30
32 ;217650 Gear 1 86 | 220633 | Guard 1

33 | 210556| Blade Shaft 1 87 | 219959 [ Nut 1 M6

34 | 217659 Bearing 1 #6201 2Rk 88 | 220173 | Pole Saw Extension 1

B3 1816752 | stap Ring 1 {Hg2 NOTE: Check “Remarks and Model”
S gg‘;fi:l@ear i column for model designations to
A ensure the model matches the part

earing 1 [ #6097 " .

35 | 740260 Snap Ring RS selection. Bold face type designates
40 | 140270 Snap Ring 1 |Hea parts that are for the MC-PL only.
41 | 215993| Cap Screw 1 |M5x10

42 | 219950 Mount Base =

43 | 219855| Seal Case i o

44 | 219113| Cap Screw 2 iM6x20

45 | 219941 | Rotor 1

46 | 215641 | Cil Seal 2 1D18286

47 | 214101] Bearing 1 #6002 2RK

48 1 0167321 Snap Ring 1 [H32

49 { 2159381 Packing 1

50 | 219944 Spline Boss 1 -

51 | 219961| Cap Screw 3 {M4x15 .



Maruyama U.S., Inc.
3570 Shelby Lane
Denton, TX 76207
940-383-7400 voice
940-383-7466 fax

www.maruyama-us.com



